CAPITAL BUDGET TO PURCHASE A NEW PORTABLE ASPHALT HAULER
AND A NEW BUCKET FOR THE DEPARTMENT’S FRONT END LOADER,
AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Thirty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($38,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the unappropriated item of the General Fund to
the General Fund Transfer Budget.  Transferring Thirty Eight Thousand Dollars and No
Cents ($38,000.00) from the General Fund Cash Balance to the Street Operating Fund
and appropriating Thirty Eight Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($38,000.00) from the
unappropriated item of the Street Operating Fund to the Street Operating Fund Capital
Budget to purchase a new portable asphalt hauler and a new bucket for the department’s
front end loader.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his